

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).612/2009

RAMAPPA SALIAN(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.KOTIAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Ms.Romy Chacko, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 to 9 that respondent No.1 to 5 have died in the month of July, 2017. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to obtain instructions and to file appropriate application for substitution.

Three weeks' time is granted as prayed for to do the needful.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master