

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 612/2009

RAMAPPA SALIAN(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.KOTIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Romy Chacko, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.5 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar

SB