

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.612 OF 2009

RAMAPPA SALIAN(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.KOTIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite grant of several opportunities to the learned counsel for the appellants to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 5, counsel for the appellants has not done the needful till date, because he has not received instructions from his clients.

In view of the above, civil appeal qua respondent Nos. 1 and 5 is dismissed for non prosecution.

The matter be processed in accordance with Rules.

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

New Delhi,
May 06, 2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).612/2009

RAMAPPA SALIAN(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.B.KOTIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ORD is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber-in-Judge)

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite grant of several opportunities to the learned counsel for the appellants to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 5, counsel for the appellants has not done the needful till date, because he has not received instructions from his clients.

In view of the above, civil appeal qua respondent Nos. 1 and 5 is dismissed for non prosecution.

The matter be processed in accordance with Rules.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)