

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 612/2009

RAMAPPA SALIAN(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal has been dismissed qua respondent Nos.1 and 5 for non-prosecution in terms of the order dated 06.05.2019.

We call upon learned counsel for the appellant to submit before us the consequences of this considering that the suit is one for partition. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to analyze this aspect.

Learned counsel for the respondent is also not present today.

List on 22.10.2019 as part heard.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER